12280826

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITE PARIS DIDEROT - PARIS 7	08/20/2011
UNIVERSITE DE BOURGOGNE	12/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS DIDEROT - PARIS 7	
Street Address:	5 rue Thomas Mann	
City:	Paris Cedex 13	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75205	

UNIVERSITE DE BOURGOGNE	
Maison de l'Universite	
Esplanade Erasme, BP. 27877	
Dijon Cedex	
FRANCE	
21078	

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
Street Address:	3 rue Michel-Ange	
City:	Paris Cedex 16	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75794	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12280826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 027026 FRAME: 0508 Fax Number: (212)382-0888 Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: lalesci@ostrolenk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/24-198

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 2

source=01279143#page1.tif source=01279143#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027026 FRAME: 0509

<u>TE PARIS DIDEROT – PARIS 7</u> a corporation organized g a principal place of business at 5 rue Thomas Mann 75205

Our File: P/24-198

WHEREAS, <u>UNIVERSITE PARIS DIDEROT – PARIS 7</u> a corporation organized under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at <u>5 rue Thomas Mann</u>, 75205 <u>Paris Cédex 13, France</u>; and <u>UNIVERSITE DE BOURGOGNE</u> a corporation organized under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at <u>Maison de l'Université</u>, <u>Esplanade Erasme</u>, <u>BP 27877</u>, 21078 <u>Dijon Cedex</u>, <u>France</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint owners of an Application for United States Letters Patent by Damien Marchal, Benoit Limoges, and Murielle Dequaire for <u>Method For The Electrochemical Detection Of Target Nucleic Acid Sequences</u>, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/280,826, having a filing date of September 23, 2008, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2008 at Reel No. 021572, Frame No. 0474; and

WHEREAS, <u>CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>France</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>3 rue Michel-Ange</u>, <u>75794 Paris Cedex 16 France</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-third interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and any United States Patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the two ASSIGNORS, hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said ASSIGNEE one-third of its interest in said invention and the aforesaid application for United States patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, so that each ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE has an undivided one-third interest in the foregoing; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to the three parties identified herein, each as ASSIGNEE of an undivided interest therein.

Date:	By:
Date.	Name:
	Title:
	UNIVERSITE DE BOURGOGNE
Date:	By: <u>0 6 DEC. 2010</u>
	Name: Sophie BEJEAN
	Title: President
	La Présidente de l'Université
	Sophic Pejean
{01194667.1}	

PATENT REEL: 027026 FRAME: 0510 WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE PARIS DIDEROT – PARIS 7 a corporation organized under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at 5 rue Thomas Mann, 75205 Paris Cédex 13, France; and UNIVERSITE DE BOURGOGNE a corporation organized under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at Maison de l'Université, Esplanade Erasme, BP 27877, 21078 Dijon Cedex, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint owners of an Application for United States Letters Patent by Damien Marchal, Benoit Limoges, and Murielle Dequaire for Method For The Electrochemical Detection Of Target Nucleic Acid Sequences, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/280,826, having a filing date of September 23, 2008, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2008 at Reel No. 021572, Frame No. 0474; and

WHEREAS, <u>CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>France</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>3 rue Michel-Ange</u>, 75794 Paris Cedex 16 France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-third interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and any United States Patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the two ASSIGNORS, hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said ASSIGNEE one-third of its interest in said invention and the aforesaid application for United States patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, so that each ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE has an undivided one-third interest in the foregoing; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to the three parties identified herein, each as ASSIGNEE of an undivided interest therein.

By:
Names O Vincent BERGER
Title: President
Vincent BERGER UNIVERSITE DE BOURGOGNE
By:
Name:
Title:

{01194667.1}

PATENT REEL: 027026 FRAME: 0511

Our File: P/24-198